
austinchronicle.com  |  JUNE 27, 2008  |  THE AUSTIN CHRONICLE  |  123

OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE  
TO BIDDERS
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
Notice is hereby given that  
sealed bids will be accepted  
by Travis County for the fol-  
lowing items:
1.Storm and Mobile Home  
Window Replacement,  
B080214-DR
Opens: July 7, 2008 @ 10:00  
a.m.
2.Miscellaneous Groceries,  
B080239-NB
Opens: July 7, 2008 @ 3:00  
p.m.

3.Bread and Rolls, B080240- 
NB
Opens: July 7, 2008 @ 3:00  
p.m.
4.Uniform Rental and Related  
Services, B080242-LD
Opens: July 7, 2008 @ 3:00  
p.m.
5.On-Site Security Guard Ser-  
vices, B080249-NB
Opens: July 9, 2008 @ 3:00  
p.m.
AN OPTIONAL PRE-BID  
WILL BE HELD ON JULY 1,  
2008 @ 2:00 P.M.
6.VHS Video Surveillance  
System, B080232-RG
Opens: July 14, 2008 @ 2:00  
p.m.
7.Rubber Mulch, B080233- 
DR
Opens: July 14, 2008 @ 2:00  
p.m.
Bids should be submitted to:  
Cyd Grimes, Travis County  
Purchasing Agent, Ned  
Granger Building, 314 West  
11th, Room 400, P.O. Box  
1748, Austin, Texas 78767.  
Specifications can be ob-  
tained from or viewed at the  
Travis County Purchasing Of-  
fice at no charge or by down-  
loading a copy from our web-  
site: www.co.travis.tx.us/pur-  
chasing/solicitation.asp. Bid-  
ders should use unit pricing  
or lump sum pricing, if ap-  
propriate. Payments may be  
made by check. The suc-  
cessful bidder shall be re-  
quired to furnish a Perfor-  
mance Bond in the amount of  
One Hundred percent (100%)  
of the contract amount  
awarded, if applicable.

OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE  
TO PROPOSERS
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
Notice is hereby given that  
sealed proposals will be ac-  
cepted by Travis County for  
the following items: 
1.Cafeteria/Vending Machine  
Concession Services,  
S080236-LD
Opens: July 7, 2008 @ 2:00  
p.m.

Proposals should be submit-  
ted to: Cyd Grimes, Travis  
County Purchasing Agent,  
Ned Granger Building, 314  
West 11th, Room 400, P.O. 

Box 1748, Austin, Texas  
78767. Proposal Documents  
can be obtained from or  
viewed at the Travis County  
Purchasing Office at no  
charge or by downloading a  
copy from our website:  
www.co.travis.tx.us/purchas-  
ing/solicitation.asp. Propos-  
ers should use unit pricing or  
lump sum pricing, if appro-  
priate. Payment may be  
made by check. The suc-  
cessful proponent shall be  
required to furnish a Payment  
Bond and a Performance  
Bond in the amount of One  
Hundred percent (100%) of  
the contract amount award-  
ed, if applicable.

PUBLISHED NOTICE TO  
CREDITORS Notice is here-  
by given that Letters of Inde-  
pendent Administration for  
the Estate of Theodore P.  
Hackbarth were issued on  
June 17, 2008 in Docket  
Number 88737, pending in  
the Probate No. One, Travis  
County, Texas to IRENE A.  
HACKBARTH, Independent  
Executor. The address of  
record for IRENE A. HACK-  
BARTH is 12919 Widge  
Drive, Austin, Texas 78727.  
All persons having claims  
against this Estate are re-  
quired to present their claims  
to the foregoing address  
within the time and in the  
manner prescribed by law.
S/ Irene A. Hackbarth, 
Independent Executor of the  
Estate of THEODORE P.  
HACKBARTH

SECTION 00010
NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Sealed proposals addressed  
to Taylor Woodrow Commu-  
nities/Steiner Ranch, Ltd.  
(OWNER) for furnishing all la-  
bor, materials, equipment,  
and performing all work re-  
quired for the construction of  
River Dance Phase 7A-1 at  
Steiner Ranch Water,  
Wastewater and Drainage  
Improvements will be re-  
ceived at the office of: Loo-  
mis Austin, Inc. at 3101 Bee  
Caves Road Suite 100, Aus-  
tin, TX 78746 until 11:00am  
CST, July 3, 2008. Bids will  
be opened publicly and read  
aloud. Any proposal received  
after the closing time will be  
returned unopened. Propo-  
sals shall be plainly marked  
with name and address of  
the BIDDER and the following  
words:
Proposal for River Dance  
Phase 7A-1 at Steiner  
Ranch
Water, Wastewater and  
Drainage Improvements
The River Dance Phase 7A-1  
at Steiner Ranch Water,  
Wastewater and Drainage Im-  
provements proposal in-  
cludes approximately: 1,600  
LF right of way preparation  
and rough-cut; 1,800 LF of  
storm sewer improvements;  
1,600 LF of potable water im-  
provements; 1,400 LF of  
gravity wastewater improve-  
ments. All work must conform  
to State of Texas, City of  
Austin, Travis County, and  
Water Control Improvement  
District Number 17 rules and  
criteria.
Copies of the Plans, Specifi-  
cations, and Bidding Docu-  
ments will be on file at the of-  
fice of Loomis Austin, Inc. at  
3101 Bee Caves Road, Suite  
100, Austin, TX, where they  
may be examined without  
charge. Copies may be ex-  
amined or obtained from the  
ENGINEER on or after June  
19, 2008 for a non-refundable  
fee of $100 per set. Checks  
for Plans and Specifications,  
and Bidding Documents shall  
be made payable to Taylor  
Woodrow Communities/Stein-  
er Ranch, Ltd.
A Cashier’s Check, Certified  

Check or acceptable BID-  
DER’s Bond, payable to Tay-  
lor Woodrow Communities/ 
Steiner Ranch, Ltd. in an  
amount not less than five  
percent (5%) of the Bid must  
accompany each bid as a  
guarantee that, if awarded  
the Contract, the BIDDER will  
enter into a contract and ex-  
ecute bonds within ten (10)  
days of award of the Con-  
tract. Performance and Pay-  
ment Bonds shall also be ex-  
ecuted on the forms fur-  
nished by the OWNER and  
shall specifically provide for  
“Performance” and for “Labor  
and Materials Payment”.  
Each bond shall be issued in  
an amount of one hundred  
percent (100%) of contract  
price by a solvent Surety  
company, authorized to do  
business in the State of Tex-  
as and acceptable to the  
OWNER.
The OWNER reserves the  
right to reject any and all  
bids, to waive any and all  
technicalities and formalities  
in bidding. The OWNER re-  
serves the right to determine  
which bids are lowest and  
best, and to award the Con-  
tract on this basis. No bid  
may be withdrawn for a peri-  
od of forty-five (45) days after  
opening of the bids. If a sub-  
mitted bid is withdrawn within  
said period, bid guaranty  
shall become the property of  
the OWNER, not as penalty,  
but as liquidated damages,  
or OWNER may pursue any  
other action allowed by law.  
A mandatory pre-bid confer-  
ence will be held on June  
27, 2008 at 11:00am in the  
offices of Taylor Woodrow  
Communities at 3405 Grimes  
Ranch Road, Austin, Texas  
78732. Prospective bidders  
are encouraged to visit the  
site to familiarize themselves  
with the site conditions and  
scope of work.

WEBSITE 

Looking for something more? 

Check out austinchronicle.com/
classifieds for even more great 
ads online.

610
CARS

’08 MAZDA 3 sTouring  
edition, 6 months old in  
immaculate condition. 4-door  
sedan. Automatic, 2.3-liter  
engine, metallic teal blue  
color. Power locks & doors,  
A/C, CD player, iPod jack,  
cruise control, and plenty of  
amenities. 22/29mpg!  
Dynamic Stability Control (a  
safety feature usually found  
in more expensive sports  
cars.) Reduced to $17,000.  
Call Jessica at (512)302- 
2768 or  
dolce_amaro@hotmail.com

’98 JEEP WRANGLER Sport,  
Auto, 74k mi, all new soft top,  
carpet, 33” tires, wide fen-  
ders, aluminum wheels with  
body lift. Cold AC. Well main-  
tained and garaged. $7,500  
obo, Jim 233-8118.

BUY AUTO Don’t lose money  
before you trade in or sell.  
We buy; Cars, Trucks, &  
SUVs (used or not running).  
Call 512-442-4444

topdollarspaid.com

ODYSSEY EX-L 2004 2004 
HONDA ODYSSEY EXL with 
DVD EXCELLENT CONDITION 
$10,500. 110000K Silver with 
Grey Leather Interior, very well 
maintained, very clean, no rust 
or body damage. Private Seller 
cell phone 347 886 6727

620
SUV’S

EXPEDITION XLT 4X4 1998 
1998 Ford Expedition 4x4, 4.6 
Liter small V-8, Fuel Injection. 
161,000 Trouble Free Miles, Very 
Dependable! Original Owner, 
Non Smoker. $4250.00

FORD EXPLORER 2002 $7895 
OBO, 80K miles,Great A/C & 
heat, 4.0 Litre V-6, Automatic. 
512-699-5783

630
RECREATIONAL

RV/CAMPER Pre-Summer  
Sale! Laytons and Explorers
ExploreUSA in Sequin
Call Now! 1-866-813-2770

WEBSITE 

Like me, and all you want is a

1973 Mustang Convertible? 

Try looking through our Motor 

section at austinchronicle.com/

classifieds. 

If you find it, let me know...I’ll 
buy it from you.

710
EQUIPMENT 

FOR SALE
HOLTON TRUMPET, excellent 
condition, beg-intermediate 
model, $550 Matt 512.442.2591

HOLTON TRUMPET TRUMPET 
Holton beg.-int. horn. great condi-
tion. $500 Matt 512-442-2591

VIOLIN Full size, excellent 
condition, great sound! Includes 
case, bow, metronome and 
more! $400 Call Becky at 
(828)329-8063.

715
MUSIC

INSTRUCTION
ALL

GUITAR, BASS &  
DRUM LESSONS

STRUM MUSIC SCHOOL
Experienced teachers  

Fun and relaxed environment  
Rock, Blues, Country, Jazz,  

Classical, Metal, etc. Theory,  
technique, ear training

Rhythm & lead - Acoustic &  
Electric. Learn to play your  

favorite songs or create  
your own music.

www.StrumAustin.com
512-328-5878

ACCELERATED MUSIC  
LESSONS AlanRoy.com. 
Guitar, bass, voice, 
mandolin, music theory; by 
ear or notes. 797-1906.

ALLL

Red Leaf School of Music of-  
fers a professional, natural  
way of learning for all ages  

and levels.

Acoustic and Electric Guitar,  
Electric and Upright Bass,  
Drums, Voice, Piano, Har-  

monica, and Mandolin.
Private lessons, Group lessons 
for kids, teens, and adults and 

Summer Music Camps. 
Instrument rental and a va-  
riety of programs and pack-  

ages available.

4800 S 1st St. Austin, TX 78745

512-444-GROW (4769)
redleafschoolofmusic.com

grow@redleafschoolofmusic.com

BASS & Beg. Guitar lessons  
with established Austin mu-  
sician & teacher, 923-8867. 
myspace.com/jeffimay

123

ONE STREET SOUTH OF KRAMER,  
WEST OF NORTH LAMAR

www.autodepotaustin.com

1986 TOYOTA CAMRY AT, $850. 
Cosmetically rough, but runs, drives fine, with 

cold AC. 

1993 BUICK ESTATE WAGON, 

$1,600. Needs front bumper, but inspected, 

drives like new, leather, cold AC. 

1995 HONDA CIVIC, $4,250. Four-door, in 

process of installing a new hood. This car is like 

new, 92,000 miles, Auto, all power. Warranty. 

1996 HONDA ACCORD, $4,950. 175K, 

5-speed. Recent major service, including clutch 

and timing belt. Clean, warranty. 

1997 LEXUS ES300, $6500. 157K. 

Recent major service. Cosmetically very, very 

nice. Warranty. 
1997 HONDA ACCORD WAGON, 
$5,500. Amazingly clean. 121k miles. Prior 

collision damage, but professionally repaired. 

Warranty. 

1997 TOYOTA CAMRY, $5,950. 

Economical four cylinder, and only 57,000 

miles! Prior cosmetic accident damage, BUT 

really clean with a full warranty. 

2000 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE, 

$6,950. Loaded, leather 96k. Never smoked 

in, never abused, like new. 

2001 HONDA ACCORD EX, $9,750. 

Four-door, 75k miles, really clean, nice, loaded, 

economical 4 cylinder. 

2002 FORD F-150 EXT. CAB, $9,500. 

V-8, white exterior, only 70k miles.  Really clean.

2002 DODGE DURANGO, $6,950. 
108k miles, never wrecked or smoked in, 

drives excellently. Warranty, can trade. 

2003 HONDA ELEMENT, $10,950. 

Auto, 70k miles. Really clean, nice with full 

warranty. Can trade. 

2006 DODGE HEMI SST. Am helping 

a friend on this. Four door pickup. Loaded, 

33,000 miles. Call Jim: 657-7478. 

Had an accident?

the Auto
Depot

the Auto
Depot

We need an excellent  
mechanic, schooled in  

all aspects of car repair.  
Email Jannie@austin.rr.com


